
GALLENTHIN REALTY DEVELOPMENT,) SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY
INC., a New Jersey Corporation, and/or) DOCKET NO. 59,982
GEORGE A. GALLENTHIN, III and CINDY)
GALLENTHIN, husband/wife, both jointly) Civil Action
and severally,)
Plaintiffs - Appellants,) On Appeal from a Final Judgment
v.) of the Superior Court of New Jersey,
THE BOROUGH OF PAULSBORO,) Appellate Division
PLANNING BOARD OF THE BOROUGH) Docket No. A-6941-03T1 and
OF PAULSBORO, and THE PAULSBORO) Docket No. A-0222-04T1
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY,) Sat Below:
Defendants - Respondents.) Hon. Robert A. Fall
Hon. Clarkson F. Fisher, Jr.
Hon. Richard Newman

PLAINTIFFS-APPELLANTS' BRIEF

Peter Dickson
Attorney for Plaintiffs-Appellants
Potter and Dickson
194 Nassau Street
Princeton, NJ 08542
Telephone: (609) 921-9555
Fax: (609) 921-2181

R. William Potter
On the Brief

December 21, 2006

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE MATTER INVOLVED	2
III. STATEMENT OF PROCEDURAL HISTORY	3
IV. STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
V. ARGUMENT	17
A. An "Area In Need Of Redevelopment" Must Still Meet The Constitutional Requirement of "Blight" And Its Negative Connotations	19
B. The Gallenthin Property Is Neither An "Area In Need Of Redevelopment" Nor Rationally Part Of Any Such Area	24
C. This Court Must Affirm That Truly " <u>Substantial Evidence</u> " Is Required To Support A Designation That A Property Is "In Need Of Redevelopment"	33
D. This Court Must Reaffirm That "Substantial Evidence" To Support A Designation That A Property Is "In Need Of Redevelopment" Must Meet The Constitutional Requirement Of Blight	39
E. "Substantial Evidence" To Support A Designation That A Property Is "In Need of Redevelopment" Must Ordinarily Be Based On An Adequate Expert Report Or Testimony	41
VI. CONCLUSION	46

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
 STATUTES	
<u>N.J. Const.</u> Art. I, ¶ 1	34
<u>N.J. Const.</u> Art. VII, § 3, ¶ 1	1,19
<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 13:1K-6 et seq.	29 fn10
<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 13:9B-2	1, 16, 28
<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 15:5-1 et seq.	17
<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40:55-21.1	20
<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:12A-1 et seq.	1
<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:12A-5c	29, 36
<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:12A-5e	1, 22
<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:12A-6	44
<u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:12A-16	41 fn15
 CASES	
<u>Berman v. Parker</u> , 348 <u>U.S.</u> 26 (1954)	21
<u>Buckelew v. Grossbard</u> , 87 <u>N.J.</u> 512 (1981)	43
<u>Cell South of N.J. v. Zoning Bd. Of Adjustment</u> , 172 <u>N.J.</u> 75 (2002)	44
<u>City of Atlantic City v. Cynwyd Investments</u> , 148 <u>N.J.</u> 55 (1997)	32
<u>City of Long Branch v. Brower</u> , No. MON-L-4987-05, slip op. (Law Div., June 22, 2006) (a copy is attached to this brief)	37
<u>City of Norwood v. Horney</u> , 110 <u>Ohio St.</u> 3d 353, 853 <u>N.E.2d</u> 1115(2006)	18

<u>Concerned Citizens of Princeton, Inc. v. Mayor and Council of Borough of Princeton</u> , 370 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 429 (2004), certif. denied 182 <u>N.J.</u> 139	23 fn8, 24, 37, 42, 42 fn16
<u>ERETC v. City of Perth Amboy</u> , 381 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 268 (App. Div. 2005)	33, 35, 38
<u>Forbes v. Board of Trustees</u> , 312 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 519 (App. Div.), certif. denied, 156 <u>N.J.</u> 411 (1998)	22, 23, 24, 27, 29, 40
<u>Grzanka v. Pfeifer</u> , 301 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 563 (App. Div. 1997), certif. denied, 154 <u>N.J.</u> 607 (1998)	43
<u>Hubbard ex rel. Hubbard v. Reed</u> , 168 <u>N.J.</u> 387 (2001)	28
<u>Hutton Park Gardens v. West Orange Town Council</u> , 68 <u>N.J.</u> 543 (1975)	37
<u>In Re Public Service Electric and Gas Co.</u> , 35 <u>N.J.</u> 358 (1961)	33
<u>Jones v. Haridor Realty Corp.</u> , 37 <u>N.J.</u> 384 (1962)	32 fn11
<u>Kaplan v. Skoloff & Wolfe, P.C.</u> , 339 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 97 (App. Div. 2001)	43
<u>Kasper v Board of Trustees of Teachers' Pension and Annuity Fund</u> , 164 <u>N.J.</u> 564 (2000)	23 fn8
<u>Kelo v. City of New London</u> , 545 <u>U.S.</u> 469, 125 <u>S.Ct.</u> 2655 (2005)	18
<u>Lehigh Valley R.R. Co. v Chapman</u> , 35 <u>N.J.</u> 177 (1961), cert. denied, 368 <u>U.S.</u> 928 (1961)	31
<u>Levin v. Tp. Committee of Bridgewater</u> , 57 <u>N.J.</u> 506 (1971), appeal dismissed, 404 <u>U.S.</u> 803 (1971)	38
<u>Lyons v. City of Camden</u> , 48 <u>N.J.</u> 524 (1967)	34, 45
<u>Lyons v. City of Camden</u> , 52 <u>N.J.</u> 89 (1968)	35, 39, 46
<u>Matter of JWD</u> , 149 <u>N.J.</u> 108 (1997)	28
<u>Mead Johnson and Co. v. South Plainfield</u> , 95 <u>N.J. Super.</u> 455, 466 (App. Div. 1967)	33

<u>Mount Laurel Township v. MiPro Homes, L.L.C.</u> , ___ N.J. ___, 910 A.2d 617 (December 7, 2006)	17
<u>New Brunswick Cellular v Bd. Of Adjustment</u> , 160 N.J. 1 (1999)	44
<u>Poletown Neighborhood Council v. Detroit</u> , 410 Mich. 616, 304 N.W.2d 455 (1981)	18
<u>Rosenberg v. Tavorath</u> , 352 N.J. Super. 385 (App. Div. 2002) .	43
<u>Smart SMR v. Fair Law Bd. Of Adjustment</u> , 152 N.J. 309 (1998)	43
<u>Spruce Manor v. Bor. of Bellmawr</u> , 315 N.J. Super. 286 (Law Div. 1998)	35, 36
<u>State v. Berry</u> , 140 N.J. 280 (1995)	42
<u>State v Kelly</u> , 97 N.J. 178, 208 (1984)	42
<u>State v. Odom</u> , 116 N.J. 65, 70 (1989)	42
<u>Township of West Orange v. 769 Associates</u> , 172 N.J. 564 (2002)	31
<u>Tp. of Bloomfield v. 110 Washington Street</u> , No. ESX-L-2318-05, slip op. (Law Div., August 3, 2005) (a copy is attached to this brief)	36
<u>Ward Sand and Materials Co. v. Palmer</u> , 51 N.J. 51 (1968 . . .	17
<u>Wayne County v. Hathcock</u> , 471 Mich. 445, 684 N.W. 2d 765 (2004)	18
<u>Wes Outdoor Advertising Co. v Goldberg</u> , 55 N.J. 347 (1970)	31
<u>Wilmington Parking Authority v. Land With Improvements</u> , 521 A. 2d 227 (Del. 1986)	32
<u>Wilson v. Long Branch</u> , 27 N.J. 360 (1958)	17, 21, 27, 28, 40, 45
<u>Winters v. Township of Voorhees</u> , 320 N.J. Super. 150 (Law Div. 1998)	36
